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SOURCE AD CONTT 

Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated milk manufacturers, public and semi public cold stor-
ages, meat packers, wholesale grocerst warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firms 
are required to report all 8toCks held in their own establishments or in spe-
cially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of 
the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese In dairy factories are obtained with the 
co-operation of the provincial governments. 
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STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS - NOVKMBER 1, 1955 	1. 

ORE AMERY BUTTER 

At the opening of business on November 1, 1955 the stocks of 
creamery butter on hand in Canada amounted to 128,032,000 lb. Cold 
Storage warehouses had in store 99,949,000 lb. while dairy factories 
held 27,978,000 lb. The summary total was higher than last year by 
14.5 rililion pounds. The five year average 1950-54 of November 1 stocks 
is 82,069,000 lb. The October 1955 "into-storage" movement was 1.5 
million pounds as compared with an opposite movement of 1.8 million 
pounds last year. 

CHEDDAR CHEESE 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 45,319,000 lb. 
consisting of 44,968,000 lb. Canadian, 9,000 lb. imported and 342,000 
lb. in transit on 1ovember 1, 1955. The summary total was lower than 
last year by 3.7 million pounds and showed an "out-of-storage" movement 
of 609 thousand pounds for October 1955. 

JIM-QZTRATED L1IU( PRODUCTS 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for nnufacturers 
amounted to 62,684,000 lb. which was an increase of 2.9 million pounds 
over last year. The "out-of-storag&' movement of evaporated whole milk 
for October 1955 was 1.0 million pounds. The chief by-product skim-milk 
powder amounted to 13,387,000 lb. a decrease of 3.7 million pounds from 
last year and an increase of 1.6 million pounds over last month. Ice 
cream stocks amounted to 1,042,000 gilons as compared with 911,000 
gallons on November 1, 1954. Stocks of frozen cream amounted to 734,000 
lb. on November 1, 1955, last year they amounted to 483,000 lb. 

EGG$ 

The November 1, 1955 report shows 11,000 eases of cold storage 
eggs, 33,000 cases of fresh eggs and 1,000 cases shell eggs in transit. 
Frozen eggs totalled 8,296,000 lb. being 1.7 million pounds higher than 
the 1954 figures. The "out-of-storage" movement for October 1955 was 
825 thousand pounds as compared with a similar movement of 1.1 million 
pounds during October 1954. 

POULTRY 

The summary total of poultry stocks on November 1, 1955 was 
lower than last year by 1.8 million pounds. An "into-storage" movement 
of 3.9 million pounds is shown for the ;iont.h of October 1955. By kinds, 
with reported eviscerated quantity in brackets, these stocks include: 
Chicken 2,612,000 lb. (647,000) lb., iowl 5,352,000 lb. (741,000) lb. 
and turkey 2,425,000 lb. (2,135,000) lb. These figures do not include 
estimates for firms whose reports were not received in time. There were 
no stocks of poultry in transit on November 1, 1955. 



2 . 

	 STOCKS OF BiY1'PR 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - Noveiriber 1, 1955 

Nov. 1, 1955 Oct. 1, 1955 Nov. 1, 1954 
Prel ixuinary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 128,032 126,611 113,512 
In Cold Storages 99,949 98,361 92,082 
In Dairy Factories 27 0 978 28,180 21,105 
In Transit 105 90 325 

Prince idward Island TOTAL 1,610 1,582 1,231 
In Cold Storages 1,122 1,092 911 
In Dairy Factories 488 490 320 

Iova Scotia TOTAL 481 592 1,342 
In Cold Storages 300 353 1,210 
In Dairy Factories 181 239 132 

New Brunswick TOTAL 2,639 2,625 4 9 476 
In Cold Storages 1,855 1,888 3,846 
In Dairy Factories 784 737 630 

uebec TOTAL 64,519 62,092 49,891 
In Cold. Storages 52,519 50,864 43,323 
In Dairy Factories 12,000 11,228 6,568 

Ontario TOTAL 26,324 27,171 28,274 
In Cold Storages 19,315 19,854 22,092 
In Dairy Factories 7,009 7,317 6,182 

Manitoba TOTAL 20,345 20,077 15,987 
In Cold Storages 19,019 18 9 449 14,631 
In Dairy Factories 1,326 1,628 1,356 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 5,765 5,779 5,000 
In Cold Storages 2 9 052 2 9 001 2,003 
In Dairy Factories 3,713 3 9 778 2,997 

Alberta TOTAL 4,564 5,037 5,173 
In Cold Storages 2 0 499 2,612 2,650 
In Dairy Factories 2,085 2,425 2,523 

British Columbia 	TOTAL 1,680 1,586 1,813 
In Cold Storages 1,288 1,248 1,416 
In Dairy Factories 392 338 397 

5 year average 1950-54 	 82,069 

DAIRY BUTTER 	 lb. 	 - 	 - 	 - 
YHEY BU'ITER 	 lb. 	 356OO 	 396,000 	260,000 



STOCKS OF CHEDDAR C}LEE3E 	 3. 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - November 1, 1955 

Nov. 1, 1955 	Oct. 1, 1955 	1'ov. 1, 1954 
re1ira1nary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CANA)A TOTAL 45,319 45,928 49,044 
In Cold Storages 41,055 41,356 44,640 
In Dairy Factorie5 3,922 4,344 3,986 
In Transit 342 228 418 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 283 276 498 
In Cold Storages V V 273 
In Dairy Factories 283 276 225 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 78 61 62 
in Cold Storages 78 61 62 

New Brunswick TOTAL 110 152 107 
in Cold Storages 87 120 84 
In Dairy Factories 23 32 23 

quebec TOTAL 18,768 18,917 20,163 
in Cold Storages 18,284 18,315 19,710 
In Dairy Factories 484 602 453 

Ontario TOTAL 21,843 22 1 857 24,443 
in Cold Storages 19,718 19,959 21,753 
In £)airy Factories 2,125 2 1 898 2,690 

Manitoba TOTAL 783 814 600 
In Cold Storages 742 747 533 
In Dairy Factories 41 67 67 

3askatchewan TOTAL 406 295 312 
In Cold Storages 299 260 205 
In Dairy Factories 107 35 107 

Alberta TOTAL 1,156 1239 1,475 
In Cold Storages 962 1,014 1,214 
In Dairy Factories 194 225 261 

British Co1wibia TOTAL 1,550 1,089 966 
In Cold Storages 885 880 806 
In Dairy Factories 665 209 160 

IIAPORT 	CHEESE 
(Included in above figures) 9 12 3 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included with dairy factories. 



4. 	STOCKS OF ICE CRE.AA AND FROM CREAM IN COLD STORAGES 

AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA - NOVEMBER 1, 1955 

Nov. 1, 1955 	O. 1, 1955 	Nov. 1, 1954 
Preliminary 	Revised 

STOCKS OF iCE CREAM (000 gal.) 
(or mix equivalent) 

C A N A D A 1,042 1,229 911 

Prince Edward Island 6 6 5 
Nova Scotia 47 43 40 
New Brunswick 11 23 18 
.uebec 267 315 222 
Ontario 411 499 353 
Manitoba 58 66 58 
Saskatchewan 64 76 58 
Alberta 71 87 63 
British Columbia 107 114 94 

STOCKS OF ?RON CREAM (000 lb.) 
(in pounds of cream) 

Q,uebec 631 573 451 

Ontario 21 
Other Provinces 103 102 2 

ALL CANADA TOTAL 	 734 	675 	483 

21 Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with Other Provinces. 



STOCKS OF CONCENTRATED MILK IN COLD S'IORAOES, WAKBI[iOIJSES 	5. 
AND DAiRY FACTORIES IN CANADA OINE) AND I-rEED BY/OR FOR MANUFACTURERS 

NOVEMBER 1, 1955 
with comparetive figures for last year and last month 

Nov. 1, 1955 	Oct. 1, 1955 	bov. 1, 1954 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 
CONCTRM'ED WHOU iiILK 

Condensed 1hole Milk 	1,394 	1,406 	1,328 
Case 	 1,096 	1,031 	1,054 
Bulk 	 298 	375 	274 

Evaporated Whole Milk 	62,684 	63,706 Ij 	59,774 

Whole Milk Powder 	3,327 	2 2 788 	1,794 
Sprey Process 	3 9 217 	2,716 	1,609 
Roller Process 	 110 	72 	185 

Partly Skimmed Evaporated Milk 	3,288 	3,240 	- 

CONCTRATED MIL1 BY-PRODUCTS 

3kini-mllk 92 71 3,901 
Evaporated 21 23 3 9 802 
Condensed 71 48 99 

Skim.-miik Powder 13,387 11,762 17,133 
Human Food: 

Spray Process 10,330 8,900 12,997 
Roller Process 2,743 2 9574 3,955 

Animal Feed 314 288 181 

Buttermilk Powder 713 705 683 

Casein 717 876 955 

ahoy Powder 2 1 340 1,964 3,308 

/ There were also on hand 7,705,000 lb. of Evaporated ahole Milk in the hands of 
Who1esalers, but not included here. 



6. 	EGGS IN COLD STORASES AN1 B00 3PATIONS IN CANADA - NOVEMBER 1, 1955 
with comparative figures for last year and for last month 

Nov. 1, Oct. 	1, Nov. 1, Nov. 1, Oct. 	1 0  Nov. 1, 
1955 1955 1954 1955 1955 1954 

Preliminary Revised Pre1iriinary Revised 

COLD STORA&E FRESH 

C A N AD A (000  cases) 	11 62 115 33 / 43 32 

Maritimes - 1 - 1 2 1 
uebec - - 5 8 9 9 

Ontario - 3 34 12 17 13 
Manitoba 1 7 32 3 4 2 
Saskatchewan 1 21 22 2 4 2 
Alberta 8 29 14 1 4 2 
British Columbia 	1 1 8 2 3 3 

November 1, 1955 Oct. 	1, Nov. 1, 
Prelirriinary 1955 1954 

Revised  

FROZEN  YOLK XEITES TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL 

C AN AD A (000 lb.) 6,194 	/ 953/ 1,149 8,296 9,121 6,605 

Liaritixnes 87 1 8 96 92 148 
Q,uebec 1,059 94 134 1,287 1,585 1,822 
Ontario 1,379 285 219 1,883 2,202 1,629 
Manitoba 2 1 600 529 692 3 0 821 3,620 211A 
Saskatchewan 318 1 2 321 860 111 
Alberta 193 6 13 212 366 362 
British Columbia 218 7 81 306 396 399 

Nov. 1, 1955 
5 G G S U M M A R Y (000 cases) 	Preliminary 

Shell Eggs 	 44 

In Transit (page 13) 	 1 

Frozen Eggs (38.5 lb. per case) 	215 

TOTAL 	 260 

Oct. 1, 1955 Nov. 1, 1954 
Revised 

	

105 	 147 

	

3 	 1 

	

237 	172 

	

345 	 320 

/ These figures include estimates of 4,000 cases Fresh .gga and Frozen Eggs, 
Whole 340,000 lb. and Yolk 30,000 lb. for firms failing to report on time. 
These estimates are not included in the data of the individual provinces. 



STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS IN 9 CITIES 	7. 
NOVEIiBER 1, 1955 

with comparative figures for last year and revised totals for last month 

BUTTER CHEESE 	/ EGGS (000 cases) 
Creamery (000 lb.) Cheddar (000 lb.) Cold Storage Fresh 
Nov. 1, 	Nov. 1, Nov. 1, 	Nov. 1, Nov. 1, Nov. 1, Nov. 1, 
1955 	1954 1955 	1954 1955 	1954 1955 

..uebec 5,459 4,021 131 	126 - 4 1 
kontreal 41,951 34,739 17,472 	18,859 - 1 6 
Toronto 9,545 11,669 1,774 	2 9 039 - - 7 
Winnipeg 19,357 14,925 758 	565 31 3 
Regina 1,550 1,380 163 	138 - 1 1 
Sask.toon 780 467 40 	77 - 4 - 

Edmonton 2 0405 2 9 321 371 	722 8 9 1 
Calgary 690 920 606 	510 
Vancouver J 1,244 1,449 808 	757 8 2 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 82,981 71,891 22 0 123 	23,793 10 58 21 

Oct. 1, 1955 (revised) 	81,498 22 1 418 38 - 25 

NoverLber 1, 1955 Nov. 1, 1954 

FROZEN EGGS (000 lb.) WHOLE YOLK WHITES TOTAL TOTAL 

uebeo 388 11 20 419 511 
Montreal 474 83 110 667 
Toronto 467 238 193 898 1,084 
Winnipeg 2,588 529 692 3 9 809 2,126 
Regina ( ( ( ( 66 
askatoon ( ( 20 

Edmonton ( 6 13 98 225 
Calgary ( ( k 84 
Vancouver.  / 207 6 79 292 395 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 4 1 368 874 1,109 6,351 A15 1 396 

Oct. 1, 1955 (revised) 4,382 988 1,417 6,787 

Note: Of the preliminary totals for Canada at November 1, 1955 the above cities' 
stocks were: 

CREA1RY BUER 64.9 % ChEESE 49.2 % SHELL EGOS 70.5 % FROZEV EGGS 76.6 % 

/ Includes 1,000 lb. imported cheddar cheese. 
/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 

shown separately but are included in "Total." 
/ Including New '1estminster. 



8. 	 STOCKS OF POULTRY 
with comparative figures 

	

Nov. 1, 1955 	 Oct. 1, 1955 	Nov. 1, 1954 

	

Preliminary 	 Roil sed 
thousand pounds 

TOTAL POULTRY 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Total Total 

C A N A D A 10,762 3,667 16,029 	/ 11,982 17,879 

Marltimes 364 96 460 361 822 
uebec 2,527 937 3,464 3,464 4,961 

Ontario 3,561 1,341 4,902 4,023 5,957 
Manitoba 1,996 792 2 1 788 1,513 2,053 
Saskatchewan 573 275 848 415 1,141 
Alberta 834 180 1,014 1,228 1,562 
Br. ColumbIa 907 46 953 978 1,383 

CHICKEN UNDER 3j lb. 

C A N A D A 494 286 780 811 598 

Marltinies 7 11 18 24 23 
uebec 325 99 424 424 260 

Ontario 21 79 100 175 182 
anitoba 55 27 82 57 26 

Saskatchewan 16 26 42 24 - 

Alberta 59 41 100 92 71 
Br, Columbia 11 3 14 15 36 

CHICKEN OVER 31 lb. 

C AN AD A 2,118 361 2,479 1,610 5,553 

l4aritimes 104 13 117 86 424 
Q.uebec 412 29 441 441 1,980 
Ontario 596 214 810 499 1,598 
Manitoba 651 18 669 250 614 
Saskatchewan 140 46 186 73 317 
Alberta 160 34 194 185 452 
Br. Columbia 55 7 62 76 168 

FOWL 

C A N AD A 5,352 741 6,093 5,031 6,957 

Maritinies 181 39 220 97 257 
.uebec 613 22 635 635 1,001 

Ontario 2,651 435 3,086 2,398 3,453 
Manitoba 934 118 1,052 735 747 
Saskatchewan 219 80 299 246 363 
Alberta 513 40 553 718 734 
Br. ColumbIa 241 7 248 202 402 

/ These figures include an estimate of 1,600,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific Provinces. 



IN CANADA - N0V1MBER 1, 1955 	 9. 
for last year and 1at month 

ov. 1, 1955 	Oct. 1, 1955 	Nov. 1, 1954 
Preliminary 	Revised 

thousand pounds 

Dressed Eviscerated 

TURKEY 

Total Total Total 

C A N A D A 2,425 2,135 4,560 3,990 4,209 

Maritirass 66 30 96 141 93 
.uebec 1,113 782 1,895 1,895 1,647 
Ontario 251 508 759 768 610 
Manitoba 276 609 885 383 564 
Saskatchewan 193 123 316 70 404 
Alberta 77 57 134 162 276 
Br. Columbia 449. 25 475 571 615 

DUCKS 

C A N A D A 107 31 138 160 200 

Maritimes - 3 3 6 13 
.uebec 53 5 58 58 61 
Ontario 13 21 34 61 31 
Manitoba 5 - 5 5 19 
Saskatchewan 1 - - 1 
Alberta 17 - 17 7 15 
Br. Columbia 18 2 20 23 60 

C A N A D A 21 6 	27 30 56 

Maritimes 3 - 	 3 4 2 
quebec 4 - 	 4 4 7 
Ontario 3 2 	5 5 4 
Manitoba 3 - 	 3 7 26 
Saskatchewan 1 - 	 1 - 2 
Alberta 2 4 	6 4 8 
Br. Columbia 5 - 	 5 6 9 

UNCLASSIFI. 

C A N A D A 245 107 352 350 306 

}iaritimes 3 - 3 3 10 
'4uebec 7 - 7 7 5 
Ontario 26 82 lOb 117 79 
Manitoba 72 20 92 76 5 
Saskatchewan 3 - 3 2 54 
Alberta 6 4 10 60 6 
Br. Columbia 128 1 129 85 95 

There were no Pou1try n stransit I.ovoinber 1, 1955. 



10. 	 STOCKS OF POULTRY IN 
with comparative figures for last 

Nov. 1, 1955 	Oct. 1, 1955 Nov. 1, 1954 
Preliminary 	Rev I sed 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Total Total 

Quebec 391 79 470 432 706 
dontrea1 3,120 1,102 4,222 2,639 3,702 
Toronto 2,620 898 3,518 2,761 3,844 
Winnipeg 1,961 791 2,752 1,487 2,019 
Regina & Saskatoon 240 37 277 105 383 
Edmonton 493 54 547 787 1,093 
Calgary 269 57 326 325 351 
Vancouver 	/ 881 33 914 949 1,291 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 9,975 3,051 14,026 	/ 9,485 13 0 389 

GHIGIM UNDER 3 	lb. 

uebec 47 33 80 89 9 
Montreal 357 16 373 262 146 
Toronto 16. 31 47 95 57 
WInnipeg 55 27 82 56. 26 
Regina & Saskatoon 9 13 22 7 - 
Edmonton 47 9 56 73 25 
Calgary 9 V 9 18 46 
Vancouver 	/ 11 2 13 15 28 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 551 131 682 615 337 

C1IICKN OVER 3- lb. 

Quebec 99 99 47 356 
Montreal 955 10 95 323 1,447 
Toronto 399 135 534 312 1,104 
Winnipeg 641 18 6.59 247 598 
Regina & Sasicatoon 57 57 17 114 
Edmonton 100 19 119 122 312 
Calgary 48 - 48 47 103 
Vancouver 	/ 51 1 52 74 160 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 2,350 183 2,533 1,189 4,194 

FOWL 

4uebec 125 6 131 73 140 
Montreal 690 10 700 466 788 
Toronto 2,046 254 2,300 1,793 2,257 
Winnipeg 916 118 1,034 720 740 
Regina & Saskatoon 123 123 67 133 
Edmonton 301 7 308 461 558 
Calgary 165 - 165 191 115 
Vancouver 	/ 232 5 237 194 382 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 4,598 400 4,998 3 9 965 5 0 113 

/ Including New Westminster. 
/ This total includes an estimate of 1,000,000 lb. for finns failing to report on 

time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific cities. 



NINE CITI2S OF CANADA - NOVEMBER 1, 1955 	 11. 
year and comparative totals for last month 

Nov. 1, 1955 	Oct. 1, 1955 Nov. 1, 1954 
Preliminary 	Revised 
- thousand pounds - 

Tt3RKEY 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Total Total 

uebec 94 23 117 203 194 
Montreal 1,076 1,062 2,138 1,539 1,256 
Toronto 131 398 529 434 346 
Winnipeg 269 609 878 378 553 
Regina & Saskatoon 50 19 69 14 82 
Edmonton 39 14 53 78 188 
Calgary 28 28 59 70 
Vancouver 	/ 437 22 459 553 562 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 2,124 2,147 4,271 3 9 258 3 1 251 

DUCKS 

quebec 23 - 23 16 7 
Montreal 31 31 42 53 
Toronto 6 20 26 56 26 
Winnipeg 5 - 5 5 19 
Regina & Saskatoon 1 - 1 - - 

Edmonton 1 - 1 2 1 
Calgary 16 - 16 6 13 
Vancouver .j 17 2 19 22 58 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 100 22 122 149 177 

GEESE 

ueboc - - 3 - 

Montreal 1 - 1 1 7 
Toronto 1 1 3 1 
Winnipeg 3 - 3 6 26 
Regina & Saskatoon - - - - 1 
Edmonton 1 3 4 3 6 
Calgary - - 1 1 
Vancouver/ 5 - 5 6 6 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 11 3 14 23 48 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Quebee 3 17 20 1 - 

Montreal 10 4 14 6 5 
Toronto 21 60 81 68 53 
Winnipeg 72 19 91 75 57 
Regina & Saskatoon 5 
Edmonton 4 2 6 48 3 
Calgary 3 57 60 3 3 
Vancouver 	J 128 1 129 85 95 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 241 165 406 286 269 

AS jss than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in unclassified. 



12. 	 CARLOADS 

B1fFIER, CHEES!, EGGS /D 

Reported by 

with comparative figures 

Nov. 1, 1955 	Oct. 1, 1955 	Nov. 1, 1954 
l'reliminary 

IN TRANSIT 	 BUTTER 

- thousand pounds - 
CANADA 	 105 	 70 	 325 

L:aritime Provinces - - 35 
uebec - - 70 

Ontario 35 - 150 
lianitoba 35 35 70 
Saskatchewan - 3 - 

British Columbia 35 - - 

At Principal Railway Terminals 	J 

Winnipeg 35 - - 

Vancouver 3 - - 

IN TRANSIT CHESS! 

- thousand pounds - 
CIADA 342 228 418 

Mritinie Provinces - 38 - 

.uebec 228 76 - 

Ontario - 152 
1anitoba - 114 76 
Saskatchewan - - 152 
Alberta 76 - - 

British ColumbIa 38 - 38 

At Principal Railway Terminals 	/ 

ontrea1 228 76 - 

WInnipeg - - 76 

/ Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit." 



IOVEER 1, 1955 
	

13. 

POULTRY IN TRANSIT IN CANADA 

Railway Companies 

for last year and last month 

ov. 1, 1955 	Oct. 1, 1955 	Nov. 1, 1954 
Preliminary 

IN TRANSIT 	 EGGS 

-- 	cases 	eases 	cases 
CANADA 	 1,200 	3,000 	1,200 

Z/iaritime Provinces 	- 	- 	1,200 
Ontario 	 - 	2,400 	- 
kanitoba 	 - 	600 	- 
Alberta 	 600 	- 	- 
British Columbia 	 600 	- 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Vancouver 	 600 	- 	- 

IN TRANSIT 	 POULTRY 

- thousand pounds - 
CANADA 	 - 	50 

Ontario 	 - 	2 
British Columbia 	 - 	25 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 	NIL 	NIL 	NIL 

/ Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit.' 

Average Net 1eights per Carloads 

Domes tic 
xport 

Butter Cheese Eggs Poultry 
lb. lb. cases lb. 

35,000 38,000 600 25 1,000 
44,800 38,000 600 2,000 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller P0041. 
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